## REAL ESTATE DEPARTMENT STATE LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF PAKISTAN

## TENDER NO. 02/CIVIL/HYD/JUNE/2017 INVITATION OF TENDER FOR RENOVATION WORKS OF TOILET BLOCK AT SLB # 3, THANDI SARAK, HYDERABAD.

1. Real Estate Division, State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan invites sealed tenders from firms dealing in above Works, and having proven relevant experience.

Title of Work	Tender Cost (Rs)	Bid Security	Tender Purchasin g Date on or Before	Tender Opening Date	Time Period for Completion
TENDER FOR RENOVATION WORKS OF TOILET BLOCK AT SLB # 3, THANDI SARAK, HYDERABAD.	Rs.500/-	2% of Total Quoted Amount	03/07/17 4:30 pm	06/07/17 11:30 am	Thirty (30) Days

- 2. Tenderer(s) may obtain the Tender from the office of the undersigned upon payment of a non-refundable Tender cost in shape of Pay Order / Bank draft in favour of M/s. State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan.
- 3. Single-envelope Tender procedure will be adopted. Conditional Tenders & Bids without Bid security will not be accepted.
- 4. Partial and incomplete Tenders will not be considered. Complete tenders to be submitted at the under-mentioned address by **06/07/17** at **11:00 hours**. The tendere" shall be opened on **06/07/17** at **11:30 hours** in the presence of those Tenderer(s) who wish to be present. Tender received after the prescribed time and date shall be rejected.
- 5. This advertisement alongwith Tender Documents is available on the State Life website <u>www.statelife.com.pk</u>
- 6. State Life reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders under the provision of PPRA rules.

## Deputy Manager,

Real Estate Department, Seventh Floor, State Life Building, #3 Thandi Sarak, Hyderabad. Ph: 022-9200353